ny Other item with the permission of Management committee: 

5 

6 

7 

9. 

Security Sub- Committee. 

Mr. Sailesh Kumar Sanwal. 

Election was held on 01.06.2025 by Registrar of Cooperative Societies' 

appointed Mr. M.K. Gupta. our Manager has given the record that 

Rs. 1,10,000/- ( Rupees one lakh ten thousand only) have been taken 

by him for election process. He still has to give account for the same. 

A Letter should be written to him for the same. 

During election Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees one thousand only) each was taken 

with form Tolal forms 33 No.s were deposited. So Rs. 33,000/- ( Rupees 

thirty three thousand only) also have to be submitted by Mr. M.K. Gupta to 

the contestents .Mr. M.K. Gupta was given the responsibility of 

administrator vide order dated 27.05.2025, Manager was given Rs. 

25 000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) for the election process. 

Manager was sanctioned and given Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five 

thousand only) for election process and imprest cash was Rs. 24,512/- ( 

Rupees twenty four thousand five hundred twelve only), total cash in hand 

as Rs 49,512/- ( Rupees forty nine thousand five hundred twelve only) 

Ith the manager. 

Water pump Expenditure ;- Manager has to give the account. 

Bank Signatory formalties;- Resloved that Hony. President, Hony 
Secretary and Hony. Treasurer are the authorised signatories from the 

managerment committee for financial matter including operating bank